2010 , in accordance with the above-mentioned Subdivision File 

No., construction plans and the rules, regulations, requirements 

and ordinances of the County of Maui and any other applicable laws. 

2. That the surety bond, certified check or other 

approved security in the amount of Twenty two million fifty-eight thousand 

eight hundred twenty six AND 00 /100 DOLLARS 

($ 22,058,826.00 ), which accompanies this Agreement is for the 

purpose of guaranteeing that the Subdivider shall construct the 

hereinabove-mentioned improvements. 

3. That should the Subdivider fail to complete the work 

required at the time specified, or such extension as may be granted

[...]

office address is 135 N. Los Robles Ave., Suite 825, Pasadena, CA 91101 

, hereinafter called "Surety", 

are held and firmly bound unto the COUNTY OF MAUI, hereinafter 

called the "Obligee" its successors and assigns, in the full and 

just sum of Two Million Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Forty Six 

AND 00 /100 DOLLARS (S 2,299,046.00 ) for the payment of which to 

wild Obligee, its 5ut:eessor5 and assigns, well and truly to be 

made, we do hereby bind ourselves and our respective heirs, 

devisees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, 

assigns and/or successors, jointly and severally firmly by these

[...]

office address is 135 N. Los Robles Ave., Suite 825, Pasadena, CA 91101 

, hereinafter called "Surety", 

are held and firmly bound unto the COUNTY OF MAUI, hereinafter 

called the "Obligee", its successors and assigns, in the full and 

just sum of One Million Seven Hundred Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty 

AND 00 /100 DOLLARS ($ 1,771,330.00 ), for the payment of which to 

said Obligee, lta *uccessol-b- alid assigns, well and truly to be 

made, we do hereby bind ourselves and our respective heirs, 

devisees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, 

assigns and/or successors, jointly and severally firmly by these

[...]

office address is 135 N.Los Robles Ave., Suite 825, Pasadena, CA 91101 

, hereinafter called "Surety", 

are held and firmly bound unto the COUNTY OF MAUI, hereinafter 

called the "Obligee", its successors and assigns, in the full and 

just sum of Seven Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Two 

AND 00 /100 DOLLARS ($ 712,592.00 ), for the payment of which to 

said obliye, its sucoessors and assigns, well and truly to be 

made, we do hereby bind ourselves and our respective heirs, 

devisees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, 

assigns and/or successors, jointly and severally firmly by these

[...]

office address is 135 N. Los Robles Ave., Suite 825, Pasadena, CA 91101 

, hereinafter called "Surety", 

are held and firmly bound unto the COUNTY OF MAUI, hereinafter 

called the "Obligee", its successors and assigns, in the full and 

just sum of Eight Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred 

AND 00 /10 0 DOLLARS ($ 834,700.00 ) , for the payment of which to 

said successors and assigns, well and truly to be 

made, we do hereby bind ourselves and our respective heirs, 

devisees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, 

assigns and/or successors, jointly and severally firmly by these

[...]

135 N. Los Robles Ave., Suite 825, Pasadena, CA 91101office address is 

, hereinafter called "Surety", 

are held and firmly bound unto the COUNTY OF MAUI, hereinafter 

called the "Obligee", its successors and assigns, in the full and 

just sum of Four Million Eight Hundred Two Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four 

AND 00 /100 DOLLARS ($ 4,802,784.00 ) , for the payment of which to 

said Obliqe, ll.s successors and assigns, well and truly to be 

made, we do hereby bind ourselves and our respective heirs, 

devisees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, 

assigns and/or successors, jointly and severally firmly by these

[...]

office address is 135 N. Los Robles Ave., Suite 825, Pasadena, CA 91101 

hereinafter called "Surety", 

are held and firmly bound unto the COUNTY OF MAUI, hereinafter 

called the "Obligee", its successors and assigns, in the full and 

just sum of Eight Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six 

AND 00 /100 DOLLARS ($ 885,566.00 ), for the payment of which to 

said Obligee, il.s 61.1C.QeSSO3 and assigns, well and truly to be 

made, we do hereby bind ourselves and our respective heirs, 

devisees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, 

assigns and/or successors, jointly and severally firmly by these